FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. J-93) OMB No. 0651-0011

Name of Person Signing

RECOR T 05-01-2002



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	2017
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent. 102073	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Improve Digments Inc. (formarks ECC International Inc.)	Name: Calgon Corporation
Imerys Pigments Inc. (formerly ECC International Inc.)	Name. Cargon Corporation
4-22-02	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Ondeo Nalco Center
X Corporation-Georgia	CU N UI CU 1 THE 1 TYP (05/2 1100
□ Other	City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [3] Yes X No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association
or conveyances	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
X Assignment   Merger	X Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
D 4 D 4 M 1 0 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes X No
Execution Date: March 8, 2000  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
A. Trademark Application No. (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/591,476	
70,071,170	
Additional numbers attached	! !? □ Yes X No
Additional manipers attached	
	1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kelly L. Cummings	registrations involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: <u>Kelly L. Cummings</u> Patent & Licensing Dept.	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kelly L. Cummings	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: <u>Kelly L. Cummings</u> Patent & Licensing Dept.	registrations involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: <u>Kelly L. Cummings</u> Patent & Licensing Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: <u>Kelly L. Cummings</u> Patent & Licensing Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kelly L. Cummings Patent & Licensing Dept. Internal Address: Ondeo Nalco Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: <u>Kelly L. Cummings</u> Patent & Licensing Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kelly L. Cummings Patent & Licensing Dept. Internal Address: Ondeo Nalco Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kelly L. Cummings Patent & Licensing Dept. Internal Address: Ondeo Nalco Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kelly L. Cummings Patent & Licensing Dept. Internal Address: Ondeo Nalco Company  Street Address: Ondeo Nalco Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kelly L. Cummings Patent & Licensing Dept. Internal Address: Ondeo Nalco Company  Street Address: Ondeo Nalco Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kelly L. Cummings Patent & Licensing Dept. Internal Address: Ondeo Nalco Company  Street Address: Ondeo Nalco Center  City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198  61/2002 UNEILER 60000059 140105 75591476  DO NOT USE T	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kelly L. Cummings Patent & Licensing Dept. Internal Address: Ondeo Nalco Company  Street Address: Ondeo Nalco Center  City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198  Ol 2002 UNFILER 0000059 140105 75591476  DO NOT USE T	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 14-0105  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198  Onder Line Company  Onder Company  City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198  Onder Company  Onder Company  Onder Company  City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198  Onder Company  Onder Company  City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198  Onder Company  Onder Company  City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198  Onder Company  Onder Company  Onder Company  City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198  Onder Company  O	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 14-0105  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198  City: Naperville State: Illinois ZIP: 60563-1198  Ol 2002 UNELLER 0000059 140105 75591476  DO NOT USE TO the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 14-0105  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, IMERYS PIGMENTS INC. (f/k/a ECC International Inc.), a Georgia corporation, having an office at 100 Mansell Court East, Suite 300, Roswell, Georgia 30076, U.S.A., is the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached schedule (collectively, the "trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, CALGON CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, whose address is 5400 Campbells Run Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring all rights in said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IMERYS does hereby assign to CALGON the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and any trademark applications therefor listed in the attached schedule, together with both the goodwill of the business inherent in each such trademark, and all causes of action for infringement of each such trademark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IMERYS PIGMENTS INC. has executed this agreement on this \_8+\(\omega\) day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000.

IMERYS PIGMENTS INC.

Michael T. Mack

President - Worldwide Paper

State of Georgia )
) ss
County of Fulton )

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000.

Notary Public

Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 27, 2003

Attachment

## SCHEDULE A

## PENDING MARK

**RECORDED: 04/22/2002** 

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Application Number</u> <u>Filing Date</u>

ScalepHree United States of America 75/591,476 18-Nov-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 002496 FRAME: 0234